
Toronto Metropolitan (1-0) -vs- Waterloo (1-0)
10/17/25 at Waterloo

 
 

 
 
Toronto Metropolitan 83

Waterloo 74

Date: 10/17/25
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Waterloo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Toronto Metropolitan 18 11 27 27 83
Waterloo 13 23 26 12 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kevin Toth * 34 9-14 2-2 4-5 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 3 24
12 Aaron Rhooms * 32 4-11 1-4 5-6 0-5 5 3 4 2 3 1 14
21 Gabriel Gutsmore * 36 5-10 1-3 2-6 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 5 13
22 Aidan Wilson * 29 5-6 0-0 2-3 1-7 8 2 0 0 0 1 12
8 Deandre Goulbourne * 27 1-10 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 3 1 1 3
2 Galand Okeugo 8 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 7
7 Saevion Brown 11 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 5
23 Joey Kleuskens 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
14 Greg Dorsey 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Imisi Motunde 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 Greg Angelakos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Roland Okeugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ryan Ziolkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 8-18 15-23 5-27 32 23 11 11 5 13 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-7   71.43 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 30-63   47.6 % 8-18   44.4 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 11 4th-
00:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Arshya Ghasemi * 31 7-13 5-7 7-7 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 26
23 Cristian Craciun * 26 6-12 1-3 5-7 5-1 6 5 1 1 0 1 18
6 Isaiah Mcrae * 30 3-18 0-9 4-4 1-5 6 2 5 7 0 1 10
7 Moses Anvari * 22 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
8 Thach Wal Nger * 21 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 2 1 2
25 Tiernan O'Connor 18 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9
3 Stefan Prica 20 1-7 0-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 4
12 Noah Bear-Lowen 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
14 Graham VanDonkersgoed 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
5 Tristan Darko 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Eric Pushka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dante Cole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 22-64 8-30 22-24 9-22 31 18 11 16 3 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-8   12.50 % 12-14   85.71 %



3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 4-6   66.67 % 8-8   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 22-64   34.4 % 8-30   26.7 % 22-24   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 9 3rd-06:34



1st Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 18

Waterloo 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kevin Toth 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
12 Aaron Rhooms 6 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 5
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 7 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Aidan Wilson 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
8 Deandre Goulbourne 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Galand Okeugo 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
7 Saevion Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Joey Kleuskens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Greg Dorsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Greg Angelakos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Roland Okeugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ryan Ziolkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-6 5-7 0-9 9 4 2 3 2 4 18
42.9 % 16.7 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Arshya Ghasemi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Cristian Craciun 6 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
6 Isaiah Mcrae 7 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 2
7 Moses Anvari 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Thach Wal Nger 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tiernan O'Connor 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Stefan Prica 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Noah Bear-Lowen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Graham VanDonkersgoed 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tristan Darko 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Eric Pushka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dante Cole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-16 2-8 1-1 1-5 6 3 4 4 1 0 13
31.3 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 11

Waterloo 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kevin Toth 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Aaron Rhooms 7 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aidan Wilson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Deandre Goulbourne 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Galand Okeugo 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Saevion Brown 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
23 Joey Kleuskens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Greg Dorsey 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Imisi Motunde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greg Angelakos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Roland Okeugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ryan Ziolkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-1 3-5 2-5 7 10 1 3 1 1 11
28.6 % 0.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Arshya Ghasemi 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Cristian Craciun 9 3-6 0-2 4-6 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 10
6 Isaiah Mcrae 8 1-3 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
7 Moses Anvari 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Thach Wal Nger 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Tiernan O'Connor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Stefan Prica 4 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Noah Bear-Lowen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Graham VanDonkersgoed 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tristan Darko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Eric Pushka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dante Cole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-8 12-14 4-5 9 5 1 2 0 2 23
31.3 % 12.5 % 85.7 %



3rd Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 27

Waterloo 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kevin Toth 10 3-5 2-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
12 Aaron Rhooms 9 2-5 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 1 6
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 10 2-3 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 6
22 Aidan Wilson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Deandre Goulbourne 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Galand Okeugo 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Saevion Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Joey Kleuskens 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
14 Greg Dorsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greg Angelakos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Roland Okeugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ryan Ziolkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 5-7 4-7 3-5 8 5 5 4 1 5 27
50.0 % 71.4 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Arshya Ghasemi 8 5-6 3-3 6-6 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 19
23 Cristian Craciun 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
6 Isaiah Mcrae 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Moses Anvari 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 Thach Wal Nger 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Tiernan O'Connor 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Stefan Prica 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Noah Bear-Lowen 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Graham VanDonkersgoed 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Tristan Darko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Eric Pushka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dante Cole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 4-6 8-8 0-7 7 5 3 5 1 1 26
53.8 % 66.7 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Toronto Metropolitan 27

Waterloo 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kevin Toth 8 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 8
12 Aaron Rhooms 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Gabriel Gutsmore 10 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 7
22 Aidan Wilson 10 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 Deandre Goulbourne 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3
2 Galand Okeugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Saevion Brown 2 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Joey Kleuskens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Greg Dorsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Gurdeep Kalsi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Imisi Motunde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrejs Silconoks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greg Angelakos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Roland Okeugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ryan Ziolkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-17 2-4 3-4 0-8 8 4 3 1 1 3 27
64.7 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Arshya Ghasemi 10 1-3 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
23 Cristian Craciun 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
6 Isaiah Mcrae 9 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
7 Moses Anvari 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 Thach Wal Nger 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
25 Tiernan O'Connor 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Stefan Prica 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Noah Bear-Lowen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Graham VanDonkersgoed 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tristan Darko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Eric Pushka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Dante Cole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-19 1-8 1-1 4-5 9 5 3 5 1 1 12
26.3 % 12.5 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo
TURNOVER  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 09:58

09:43 MISS JUMPER by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:24

-- ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH
09:14 2-0 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 09:10
09:10 3-0 V 3 GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
08:37 FOUL  by NGER,THACH WAL

GOOD FT by RHOOMS,AARON 08:34 3-1 V 2
GOOD FT by RHOOMS,AARON 08:34 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by RHOOMS,AARON 08:34 3-3
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:22 MISS 3PTR by NGER,THACH WAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 07:56 3-5 H 2
FOUL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:40

07:38 MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH
BLOCK  by RHOOMS,AARON 07:38
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 07:24 3-7 H 4

07:05 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NGER,THACH WAL
06:35 TURNOVER  by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

STEAL  by WILSON,AIDAN 06:34
MISS JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:26 SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
06:26 SUB OUT by ANVARI,MOSES
06:07 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by TOTH,KEVIN 06:06
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 06:02 3-9 H 6
ASSIST  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --

05:42 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 05:20 6-11 H 5
05:02 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH
04:45 FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 04:45 8-12 H 4
GOOD FT by WILSON,AIDAN 04:45 8-13 H 5

04:45 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
04:45 SUB IN by PRICA,STEFAN
04:45 SUB OUT by NGER,THACH WAL
04:45 SUB OUT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

SUB IN by KALSI,GURDEEP 04:45
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:45

04:32 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by TOTH,KEVIN 04:31
TURNOVER  by RHOOMS,AARON 04:26
SUB IN by OKEUGO,GALAND 04:26
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 04:26

04:14 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
-- ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH



03:50 MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by OKEUGO,GALAND 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH
03:31 SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

SUB IN by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 03:31
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 03:31

03:17 TURNOVER  by PRICA,STEFAN
STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:16

03:11 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
MISS FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OKEUGO,GALAND 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICA,STEFAN
02:55 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by KALSI,GURDEEP --
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 02:44 11-15 H 4

02:41 SUB IN by DARKO,TRISTAN
02:41 SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 02:41
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 02:41

02:27 MISS 3PTR by DARKO,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by OKEUGO,GALAND 02:13 11-18 H 7
ASSIST  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS --
FOUL  by KALSI,GURDEEP 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by ANVARI,MOSES
01:56 SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA

SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 01:56
SUB IN by BROWN,SAEVION 01:56
SUB OUT by BROWN,SAEVION 01:56
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 01:56

01:53 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PRICA,STEFAN
-- ASSIST  by DARKO,TRISTAN

FOUL  by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 01:39
SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 01:39
SUB IN by BROWN,SAEVION 01:39
SUB OUT by SILCONOKS,ANDREJS 01:39
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 01:39

01:24 MISS 3PTR by ANVARI,MOSES
-- REBOUND OFF by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN

01:17 MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
BLOCK  by OKEUGO,GALAND 01:17
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SAEVION --
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 01:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:48 MISS JUMPER by PRICA,STEFAN

REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by OKEUGO,GALAND 00:31

00:31 BLOCK  by ANVARI,MOSES
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICA,STEFAN

00:13 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
REBOUND DEF by OKEUGO,GALAND --
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo



09:47 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
09:37 SUB IN by PRICA,STEFAN
09:37 SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SAEVION 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

09:16 MISS JUMPER by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,GREG --
SUB IN by KALSI,GURDEEP 09:00
SUB IN by DORSEY,GREG 09:00
SUB IN by BROWN,SAEVION 09:00
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 09:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 09:00
SUB OUT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:00
MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 08:59
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,GREG 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,GREG 08:47 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,SAEVION --

08:28 MISS JUMPER by ANVARI,MOSES
-- REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

08:22 MISS 3PTR by PRICA,STEFAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

08:12 MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SAEVION --
MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 07:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DORSEY,GREG 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
07:51 SUB OUT by ANVARI,MOSES

SUB IN by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:51
SUB IN by WILSON,AIDAN 07:51
SUB OUT by KALSI,GURDEEP 07:51
SUB OUT by DORSEY,GREG 07:51

07:33 MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 07:28
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:28

07:28 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
07:28 MISS FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NGER,THACH WAL
07:28 SUB IN by MCRAE,ISAIAH
07:28 SUB OUT by PRICA,STEFAN
07:20 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 07:17
SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 07:12
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 07:12

06:59 MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SAEVION 06:36 16-22 H 6

06:17 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
-- ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 06:03
06:03 SUB IN by PRICA,STEFAN
06:03 SUB OUT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

FOUL  by BROWN,SAEVION 05:45
05:45 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by PRICA,STEFAN
05:45 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by PRICA,STEFAN
05:37 FOUL  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by TOTH,KEVIN 05:33
05:32 STEAL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN



FOUL  by TOTH,KEVIN 05:27
05:27 22-22 GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
05:27 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
05:27 SUB IN by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH
05:27 SUB IN by ANVARI,MOSES
05:27 SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
05:27 SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA

MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 05:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BROWN,SAEVION 04:59
04:59 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH
04:59 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH

04:36 MISS 3PTR by PRICA,STEFAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:31 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:27 MISS 3PTR by PRICA,STEFAN
BLOCK  by RHOOMS,AARON 04:27
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,KEVIN --

04:27 SUB IN by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
04:27 SUB OUT by PRICA,STEFAN
04:21 FOUL  by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 04:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WILSON,AIDAN 04:14
04:14 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by ANVARI,MOSES
04:14 27-22 V 5 GOOD FT by ANVARI,MOSES
04:14 SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
04:14 SUB OUT by NGER,THACH WAL

GOOD JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 04:02 27-24 V 3
03:59 FOUL  by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH

GOOD FT by RHOOMS,AARON 03:59 27-25 V 2
03:59 SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
03:59 SUB OUT by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH
03:46 29-25 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA

FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 03:17
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:17

03:17 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH
03:17 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH
03:17 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
03:17 SUB OUT by ANVARI,MOSES

SUB IN by OKEUGO,GALAND 03:17
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 03:17

02:58 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 02:58 31-26 V 5
MISS FT by TOTH,KEVIN 02:58
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SAEVION 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH
FOUL  by BROWN,SAEVION 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 02:21 32-28 V 4

02:00 MISS JUMPER by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
REBOUND DEF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --

01:49 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by KALSI,GURDEEP 01:49



SUB OUT by BROWN,SAEVION 01:49
TURNOVER  by KALSI,GURDEEP 01:40

01:38 STEAL  by NGER,THACH WAL
01:29 34-28 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA

00:59 36-28 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH
00:41 FOUL  by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA

MISS FT by OKEUGO,GALAND 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OKEUGO,GALAND 00:41 36-29 V 7

00:26 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH
STEAL  by KALSI,GURDEEP 00:25
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:17

00:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:17 SUB IN by ANVARI,MOSES
00:17 SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
00:00 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo
09:47 FOUL  by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

GOOD FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:47 36-30 V 6
GOOD FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:47 36-31 V 5

09:16 TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:15
TURNOVER  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 09:13

09:08 MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 08:57 36-33 V 3

08:51 TURNOVER  by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
STEAL  by KLEUSKENS,JOEY 08:50

08:48 FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
GOOD FT by RHOOMS,AARON 08:48 36-34 V 2
MISS FT by RHOOMS,AARON 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ANVARI,MOSES
08:48 MISS JUMPER by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 08:48
REBOUND OFF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
TURNOVER  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by ANVARI,MOSES
FOUL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 08:32

07:38 38-34 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
MISS 3PTR by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ANVARI,MOSES
07:20 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:18
07:16 FOUL  by MCRAE,ISAIAH

MISS FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by NGER,THACH WAL
07:04 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

TURNOVER  by TOTH,KEVIN 06:56
06:34 43-34 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

-- ASSIST  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 06:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by MCRAE,ISAIAH
06:08 MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH



BLOCK  by RHOOMS,AARON 06:08
REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 06:02 43-36 V 7

05:47 MISS 3PTR by NGER,THACH WAL
REBOUND DEF by TOTH,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 05:38

05:38 BLOCK  by NGER,THACH WAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:31 SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
05:31 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
05:31 SUB IN by PRICA,STEFAN
05:31 SUB OUT by NGER,THACH WAL
05:31 SUB OUT by ANVARI,MOSES
05:31 SUB OUT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

SUB IN by MOTUNDE,IMISI 05:31
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIDAN 05:31
GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 05:27 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by RHOOMS,AARON --

05:00 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --

04:47 FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
04:47 SUB IN by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH
04:47 SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by MOTUNDE,IMISI --
MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 04:39
GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,KEVIN 04:28 43-42 V 1
ASSIST  by RHOOMS,AARON --

04:25 45-42 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
-- ASSIST  by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA

MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN

FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 04:03
04:03 TURNOVER  by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH

STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 04:03
GOOD JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 04:03 45-44 V 1

04:03 SUB IN by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
04:03 SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by KLEUSKENS,JOEY 04:03
SUB OUT by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 04:03

03:58 48-44 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by PRICA,STEFAN

GOOD 3PTR by KLEUSKENS,JOEY 03:45 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by RHOOMS,AARON --
FOUL  by TOTH,KEVIN 03:22

03:22 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
03:22 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN

GOOD 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 03:12 50-50
ASSIST  by MOTUNDE,IMISI --

02:51 53-50 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
TURNOVER  by RHOOMS,AARON 02:35
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:27

02:11 TURNOVER  by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
STEAL  by RHOOMS,AARON 02:10
MISS JUMPER by RHOOMS,AARON 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICA,STEFAN
01:54 MISS JUMPER by PRICA,STEFAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
01:16 56-50 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 01:01 56-52 V 4
01:01 FOUL  by PRICA,STEFAN



GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 01:01 56-53 V 3
SUB IN by OKEUGO,GALAND 01:01
SUB OUT by RHOOMS,AARON 01:01
FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:40

00:40 57-53 V 4 GOOD FT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
00:40 58-53 V 5 GOOD FT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
00:40 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

MISS JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 00:37
REBOUND OFF by KLEUSKENS,JOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by OKEUGO,GALAND 00:31 59-56 V 3
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --
FOUL  by MOTUNDE,IMISI 00:10

00:10 60-56 V 4 GOOD FT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
00:10 61-56 V 5 GOOD FT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
00:10 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
00:10 SUB IN by MCRAE,ISAIAH
00:10 SUB OUT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Metropolitan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Waterloo
09:47 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH
09:38 TURNOVER  by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH

STEAL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:36
GOOD JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 09:34 62-58 V 4

09:08 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH
08:33 64-58 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
08:17 FOUL  by PRICA,STEFAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 08:05 64-60 V 4
07:46 66-60 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by NGER,THACH WAL

-- ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH
ASSIST  by TOTH,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 07:29 66-62 V 4

07:21 FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
MISS FT by WILSON,AIDAN 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 07:21 66-65 V 1

07:21 SUB IN by PRICA,STEFAN
07:21 SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

SUB IN by BROWN,SAEVION 07:21
SUB OUT by TOTH,KEVIN 07:21

07:17 MISS 3PTR by PRICA,STEFAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 07:02

07:02 BLOCK  by NGER,THACH WAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:02 SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
07:02 SUB OUT by ANVARI,MOSES

MISS 3PTR by RHOOMS,AARON 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by NGER,THACH WAL

06:29 TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH
06:29 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
06:29 SUB OUT by NGER,THACH WAL

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SAEVION 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA

05:59 MISS JUMPER by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:51



-- REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
05:38 68-65 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN

-- ASSIST  by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SAEVION 05:23 68-67 V 1

05:23 FOUL  by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
GOOD FT by BROWN,SAEVION 05:23 68-68

05:23 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:23 69-68 V 1 GOOD FT by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

SUB IN by TOTH,KEVIN 05:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,SAEVION 05:23
FOUL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 05:15
FOUL TECH by TEAM 05:15

05:12 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 05:01 69-70 H 1

04:40 TURNOVER  by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
STEAL  by TOTH,KEVIN 04:39
TURNOVER  by TOTH,KEVIN 04:37

04:35 STEAL  by MCRAE,ISAIAH
04:32 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 04:16 69-73 H 4
ASSIST  by RHOOMS,AARON --
FOUL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
03:57 SUB IN by NGER,THACH WAL
03:57 SUB IN by ANVARI,MOSES
03:57 SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH
03:57 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
03:57 SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,GRAHA
03:44 MISS 3PTR by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 03:30 69-75 H 6

03:14 72-75 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
-- ASSIST  by ANVARI,MOSES

GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,KEVIN 02:55 72-77 H 5
FOUL  by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 02:37

02:37 SUB IN by MCRAE,ISAIAH
02:37 SUB OUT by PRICA,STEFAN
02:36 MISS 3PTR by GHASEMI,ARSHYA

REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --
02:22 FOUL  by NGER,THACH WAL

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AIDAN 02:20 72-79 H 7
02:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:54 MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

BLOCK  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 01:54
REBOUND DEF by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL --
FOUL  by RHOOMS,AARON 01:37

01:28 TURNOVER  by PRICA,STEFAN
STEAL  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 01:27
GOOD JUMPER by GUTSMORE,GABRIEL 01:25 72-81 H 9
ASSIST  by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE --

01:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:13 MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:06 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
01:06 SUB OUT by NGER,THACH WAL
01:01 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
00:53 MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
00:50 MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN



REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --
00:42 FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN

GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 00:42 72-82 H 10
GOOD FT by TOTH,KEVIN 00:42 72-83 H 11

00:42 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
00:42 SUB IN by ANVARI,MOSES
00:42 SUB IN by NGER,THACH WAL
00:42 SUB IN by PRICA,STEFAN
00:42 SUB IN by BEAR-LOWEN,NOAH
00:42 SUB OUT by NGER,THACH WAL
00:42 SUB OUT by PRICA,STEFAN
00:42 SUB OUT by ANVARI,MOSES
00:42 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN
00:42 SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN
00:38 MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by RHOOMS,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,DEANDRE 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GHASEMI,ARSHYA
00:07 MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,TIERNAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,ISAIAH
00:00 74-83 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH


